Condensed Consolidated Financial StatementsCondensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(All amounts are in Rupees millions unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(All amounts are in Rupees millions unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

198 199

  The Brookfield India REIT policy is to recognize transfers into and transfers out of fair value hierarchy levels as at the
end of the reporting period.

 iii) Details of significant unobservable inputs

Significant unobservable inputs Inter-relationship between significant unobservable inputs
and fair value

Financial assets measured at fair value (Receivable for income support)
Discount rate (30 September 2022- 11.75% ; 31 March 2022-
11.50% and 12.75%)

The estimated fair value would decrease (increase) if
discount rate is higher (lower)

 iv) Sensitivity analysis of Level 3 fair values
   For the fair value of receivable for income support, reasonably possible changes at the reporting date due to

one of the significant unobservable inputs, holding other inputs constant, would have following effects:

30 September 2022
Profit/ (Loss)

Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement)  3.85  (3.85)

31 March 2022
Profit/ (Loss)

Increase Decrease

Discount rate (1% movement)  8.06  (8.06)

 v) Reconciliation of Level 3 fair values
Fair Value relating to receivable for income support Amount
Balance as at 24 January 2022  1,358.69
Income support received  (228.14)
Net change in fair value - unrealized (refer note 28)  31.58
Balance as at 31 March 2022  1,162.13
Balance as at 1 April 2022  1,162.13
Income support received  (356.78)
Net change in fair value - unrealized (refer note 28)  60.09
Balance as at 30 September 2022  865.44

38. SEGMENT REPORTING

 a)  Ind AS 108 establishes requirements to identify the operating segment and related disclosures, basis how
the Chief Operating Decision Maker (‘CODM’) evaluates the performance and allocates resources to different
segments. Based on an analysis of Brookfield India REIT structure and powers conferred to the Manager
to REIT, the Governing Board of the Manager (Brookprop Management Services Private Limited) has been
identified as the Chief Operating Decision Maker (‘CODM’), since they are empowered for all major decisions
w.r.t. the management, administration, investment, disinvestment, etc.